

Invitation to tender ENER/A3/2015-96 for a service contract regarding a study on Prospective for Future Production of "Non-Crude" liquid

Contract notice in OJEU S 086-154256 of 05/05/2015

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Latest update 09.06.2015

Question 1: With regard to biofuels, is any particular breakdown by biofuel type required or expected? Or would this be at the discretion of the tenderer?

Answer: It would be useful to provide a breakdown of the production of different type

of biofuels as 1st generation biofuels, 2nd generation biofuels and algae.

Question 2: With regard to the regional definitions, (e.g. "Middle east", "Latin America") is there a specific list of component countries for these regions or is this at the discretion of the tenderer?

Answer: For regions such as "Middle East" and "Latin America" we suggest sticking to the definitions given by the International Energy Agency in its yearly World

Energy Outlook.